
 

 

Useful Contacts 

  Royal Bournemouth Hospital  Poole Hospital 

  
Opening 

Times 
Phone Number Email Address  Opening 

Times 
Phone Number Email Address 

Uniform 
8:00 – 2:00  
Mon - Fri 

0300 019 4043 uniform@uhd.nhs.uk   
8:00 – 2:00  
Mon - Fri 

0300 019 2270 uniform@uhd.nhs.uk 
 

ID Badge 
Team 

10:00 – 14:00 
Mon - Fri 

  NewBadgeTeam@uhd.nhs.uk   
12:00 - 14:00 
Mon - Fri 

  idadminpoole@uhd.nhs.uk  

 

Cross site 

  Phone Number Email Address 

Recruitment 0300 019 4426 Recruitment@uhd.nhs.uk 

Bank Recruitment  0300 019 4258 bank.recruitment@uhd.nhs.uk 

Temp Staffing  0300 019 4219/2183 temp.staffingUHD@uhd.nhs.uk 

Medical / Bank Locums 0300 019 4254 medical.locums@uhd.nhs.uk 

Education & Training 0300 019 2822/4947 Training.enquiries@uhd.nhs.uk 

Education Induction queries 0300 019 4530/2822 Trust.induction@uhd.nhs.uk 

Workforce 0300 019 5552 workforcehelp@uhd.nhs.uk  

Occupational Health 0300 019 4217 Occupational.health@uhd.nhs.uk  

Travel Team Car Parking: 0300 019 8040 carparks.admin@uhd.nhs.uk  

Travel Team  Cycling to work: 0300 019 8040 travelteam@uhd.nhs.uk  

 


